## **General Institution**

## 1 BP 3590 ART

- 2 References:
- 3 None
- 4 Cerritos College is committed to educating and enriching the lives of its students, faculty,
- staff, alumni and visitors to the campus while enhancing local communities by exhibiting
- 6 art in public spaces on campus representing the diverse values of the college's
- 7 communities and highest levels of artistic achievement. In furtherance of this
- 8 commitment, the Board of Trustees shall consider exhibiting art in public spaces on
- 9 campus, as recommended by the College Committee on Art in Public Spaces (CAPS).
- 10 The purpose of CAPS is to review all artwork proposed to be selected or acquired and
- installed within the boundaries of Cerritos College to which the public has general access,
- and make recommendations to the Board of Trustees. The Board of Trustees delegates
- to the President/Superintendent the authority to develop the practices and procedures of
- 14 CAPS.
- The Board of Trustees reserves the right to refuse to accept artwork that has been
- 16 proposed or recommended by CAPS.
- Offices of Primary Responsibility: Vice President, Academic Affairs
- 18 Vice President, Business Services
- Also see AP 3590 titled Committee on Art in Public Spaces (CAPS)

Date Adopted: July 15, 2015

Dates Reviewed: January 16, 2019; November 16, 2022